
Drug Free Moore County Inc.

 Board of Directors 

DFMC Board of Directors
Name 

Occupation
Email Address

Contact Number 
Mailing Address 

Matt Garner  
DFMC Board Chairman

Interim Director of MC Health Department

mgarner@moorecountync.gov
(910)947-4512

PO Box 279 
Carthage, NC 28327

Karen Wicker
DFMC Vice Chairman

Podcast Host/ Retired NC Coop Ext.

KarenWicker@ncsu.edu 
(910)695-9495

PO Box 639 
Carthage, NC 28327

Mark Burdette
Youth Services and Teen Court Director 

mburdette@moorecountync.gov
(910)947-4050

107 N McNeill Street
Carthage, NC 28327

Bunny Critcher 
MCDSS Social Work Program Administrator I

bcritcher@moorecountync.gov
(910)947-7351

PO Box 938
Carthage, NC 28327

Emily Gillis
Clinical Director, Pinehurst Comprehensive 

Treatment Center 

emily.gillis@ctcprograms.com
(910)638-5499

20 Page Drive 
Pinehurst, NC 28374

Teresa Hamrick
A Cutting Edge

SassyScissors27@gmail.com
(910)528-4055

Grant Hunsucker
Moore County Chief of EMS

ehunsucker@moorecountync.gov
(910)947-4355

PO Box 905
Carthage, NC 28327

Tracy Metcalf
Director of Student Support, Moore County 

Schools

tmetcalf@ncmcs.org
(910)947-2976

5277 Hwy 15-501
Carthage, NC 28327

Emily Nicholson
ADS of Moore and Richmond Counties

enicholson@adsyes.org PO Box 639
Carthage, NC 28327

 

Mission: 
To provide evidence-based prevention education, treatment options, and recovery support services to youth and 

adults. 
Vision:

 Leader in evidence-based Prevention Education, Treatment options, and Recovery Support services.
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Drug Free Moore County Inc.

 Board of Directors (Continued)

Drug Free Moore County Inc.  Staff 

DFMC Board of Directors
Name 

Occupation
Email Address

Contact Number 
Mailing Address 

Mary Spell
SOC Sandhills MCO

MaryS@SandhillsCenter.org
(910)673-7233

Shelly Weizman
Law Professor, Georgetown University

Lawyer

shelly.weizman@georgetown.edu
(718)928-8785

255 N Ashe Street
Southern Pines, NC 28387

Dr. Charay Smith, DFMC Executive Director 
CharaySmith@re-createmoore.org

(910)835-7006
Recovery Support Administrator

Vacant 
NC Certified Peer Support Specialist 

Katie Stroud - Justice Involved 
Vacancy (2)

Recovery Support Staff
Recovery Support Staff- Vacant

Volunteers 
Ida Garner  (Robbins)
Kellie Steele (Robbins)

Intern(s)
Skye Cockman

 

Mission: 
To provide evidence-based prevention education, treatment options, and recovery support services to youth and 

adults. 
Vision:

 Leader in evidence-based Prevention Education, Treatment options, and Recovery Support services.
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